
TURFGRASS FACULTY/STAFF (SERA025) 
  
ALABAMA- Auburn University 
 
Beth Guertal, phone: 334- 844-3999, e-mail: guertea@auburn.edu  
Scott McElroy, phone: 334-844-3992, e-mail: jsm0010@auburn.edu 
David Han, phone: 334-844-3980, e-mail: handavi@auburn.edu 
David Held, phone: 334-844-3818, e-mail: dwh0004@auburn.edu 
Harold Walker, phone: 334-844-3994, e-mail: walkerh@auburn.edu 
Jim Jacobi, phone: 205-879-6964 ext 19, e-mail: jacobjc@auburn.edu 
  
ARIZONA- University of Arizona 
 
David Kopec, phone: 520-318-7142, e-mail: dkopec@ag.arizona.edu  
Mohammed Pessarakli: phone: 520 321 7786: pessarak@ag.arizona.edu 
  
ARKANSAS- University of Arkansas 
 
Fayetteville 
Douglas Karcher, phone: 479-575-5723, e-mail: karcher@uark.edu  
Mike Richardson, phone: 479-575-2860, e-mail: mricha@uark.edu 
Don Steinkraus, phone: 479-575-3187, e-mail: steinkr@uark.edu  
 
Little Rock 
John Boyd, phone: 501-671-2224, e-mail: jboyd@uaex.edu 
Jim Robbins, phone: 501-671-2307, e-mail: jrobbins@uaex.edu 
  
FLORIDA- University of Florida 
 
Belle Glade 
Ronald Cherry, phone: 561-993-1529, e-mail: rhcherry@ifas.ufl.edu 
 
Ft. Lauderdale 
John Cisar, phone:  954-577-6336, e-mail: jlci@ufl.edu 
Robin Giblin-Davis, phone: 954-577-6333, e-mail: giblin@ufl.edu 
 
Gainesville 
Eileen Buss, phone: 352-273-3976, e-mail: eabuss@ufl.edu 
William Crow, phone: 352-273-3941, e-mail: wtcr@ufl.edu 
Michael Dukes, phone: 352-392-1864 ext 205, e-mail: mddukes@ufl.edu 
Jason Kruse, phone: 352-392-1831 ext 261, e-mail: jkk@ufl.edu 
Phil Harmon, phone: 352-273-4622, e-mail: pfharmon@ufl.edu 
Kevin Kenworthy, phone: 352-392-1831 ext 201, e-mail: kkenworthy@ifas.ufl.edu 
Jerry Sartain (emeritus), phone: 352-392-7271, e-mail: sartain@ufl.edu 
Laurie Trenholm, phone: 352-392-1831 ext 374, e-mail: letr@ufl.edu 
 
Jay/Milton 
Barry Brecke (emeritus), phone: 850-995-3720, e-mail: bjbe@ufl.edu 



Ramon Leon, phone:  850-995-3720 ext 105, email: rglg@ufl.edu 
J. Bryan Unruh, phone: 850-995-3720 ext 108, e-mail: jbu@ufl.edu 
  
GEORGIA- University of Georgia 
 
Athens 
Gerald Henry, phone: 706-542-0898, e-mail: gmhenry@uga.edu 
Will Hudson, phone: 229-386-3424, e-mail: wghudson@uga.edu 
Elizabeth Little, phone: 706-542-4774, e-mail: elittle@uga.edu 
Andrew H. Paterson, phone: 706-583-0162, e-mail: paterson@uga.edu 
Forest Stegelin, phone: 706-542-0850, e-mail: stegelin@uga.edu 
 
Griffin 
Kris Braman, phone: 770-228-7236, e-mail: kbraman@uga.edu 
Lee Burpee, phone: 770-412-4010, e-mail: lburpee@griffin.uga.edu 
Bob Carrow, phone: 770-228-7277, e-mail: rcarrow@uga.edu 
Zhenbang Chen, phone: 770-228-7277, e-mail: zchen@uga.edu  
Wojciech Florkowski, phone: 770-228-7231, e-mail: wflorko@uga.edu 
Melanie Harrison-Dunn, phone: 770-412-4097, e-mail: Melanie.harrisondunn@ars.usda.gov 
Jack Huang, phone: 770-229-3302; e-mail: qhuang@uga.edu 
Alfredo Martinez, phone: 770-228-7375, e-mail: amartine@uga.edu 
Patrick McCullough, phone: 770-228-7300, e-mail: pmccull@uga.edu 
Paul Raymer, phone 770-228-7234, e-mail: praymer@uga.edu 
Clint Waltz, phone: 770-228-7300, e-mail: cwaltz@uga.edu 
 
Tifton 
Brian Schwartz, phone:  229-386-3272, e-mail: tifturf@uga.edu 
Karen Harris-Shultz, phone 229-386-3906, e-mail: karen.harris@ars.usda.gov 
  
KENTUCKY- University of Kentucky 
 
David Williams, phone: 859-257-2715, e-mail: david.williams@uky.edu 
Gregg Munshaw, phone: 859-257-5606, e-mail: gcmunshaw@uky.edu 
Daniel Potter, phone: 859-257-7450, e-mail: dapotter@uky.edu 
Paul Vincelli, phone: 859-218-0722, e-mail: pvincell@uky.edu 
  
LOUISIANA- Louisiana State University 
 
Jeffrey Beasley, phone: 225-578-1029, e-mail: JBeasley@agcenter.lsu.edu 
Ronald Strahan, phone: 225-578-4070, e-mail: RStrahan@agcenter.lsu.edu 
  
MISSISSIPPI- Mississippi State University 
 
Christian Baldwin, phone: 662-325-8280, e-mail: cmb907@msstate.edu 
Wayne Philley, phone: 662-325-2728, e-mail: wphilley@pss.msstate.edu 
Barry Stewart, phone: 662-325-2725, e-mail: bastewar@pss.msstate.edu 
Maria Tomaso-Peterson, phone: 662-325-2593, e-mail: mariat@pss.msstate.edu 
  



NORTH CAROLINA North Carolina State University 
 
Dan Bowman, phone: 919-515-2085, email: dan_bowman@ncsu.edu 
Rick Brandenburg, phone: 919-515-8876, email: rick_brandenburg@ncsu.edu 
Rich Cooper, phone: 919-515-7600, email: rich_cooper@ncsu.edu 
Emily Erickson, phone: 919-513-2034, email: emily_erickson@ncsu.edu 
Travis Gannon, phone: 919-513-4655, email: travis_gannon@ncsu.edu 
Garry Grabow, phone: 919-513-7348, email: garry_grabow@ncsu.edu 
Jim Kerns, phone: 919-513-4820, email: jpkerns@ncsu.edu 
Matt Martin, phone: 910-675-2314, e-mail: matthew_martin@ncsu.edu 
Susana Milla-Lewis, phone: 919.515.3196, e-mail: susana_milla-lewis@ncsu.edu 
Grady Miller, phone: 919-515-5656, e-mail: grady_miller@ncsu.edu 
Charles Peacock, phone: 919-515-7615, email: charles_peacock@ncsu.edu 
Ron Qu, phone: 919-515-7616, email: rongda_qu@ncsu.edu 
Tom Rufty, phone: 919-515-3660, email: tom_rufty@ncsu.edu 
Danesha Seth-Carley, phone: 919-513-1967, email: Danesha_carley@ncsu.edu 
Fred Yelverton, phone: 919-515-5639, e-mail: fred_yelverton@ncsu.edu 
  
OKLAHOMA- Oklahoma State University 
 
Gregory Bell, phone: 405-744-6424, e-mail: greg.bell@okstate.edu 
David Gerken, phone: 405-945-3352, e-mail: gerkend@osuokc.edu 
Dennis Martin, phone: 405-744-5419, e-mail: dennis.martin@okstate.edu 
Justin Moss, phone:  405-744-5729, e-mail: mossjq@okstate.edu 
Eric Rebek, phone: 405.744.5527, e-mail: eric.rebek@okstate.edu 
Tom Royer, phone: 405-744-5527, e-mail: tom.royer@okstate.edu 
Nathan Walker, phone: 405-744-5527, e-mail: nathan.walker@okstate.edu 
Yanqi Wu, phone: 405-744-9627, e-mail: yanqi.wu@okstate.edu 
  
SOUTH CAROLINA Clemson University 
 
Clemson 
Haibu Liu, phone: 864-656-6367, e-mail: haibol@clemson.edu 
L. B. (Bert) McCarty, phone: 864-656-0120, e-mail: bmccrty@clemson.edu 
Dara Park, phone: 843-319-4957, e-mail: darap@clemson.edu 
 
Florence 
J. C. Chong, phone: 843-662-3526 ext 224, e-mail: juanghc@clemson.edu 
Bruce Martin, Jr., phone: 843-662-3526 ext 234, e-mail: sbmrtn@clemson.edu 
  
TENNESSEE- University of Tennessee 
 
Knoxville 
Gregory Breeden, phone: 865-974-7208, e-mail: gbreeden@utk.edu 
James Brosnan, phone: 865-974-8603, e-mail: jbrosnan@utk.edu 
Brandon Horvath, phone: 865-974-2975, e-mail: bhorvath@utk.edu 
John Parham, phone: 865-974-0213, e-mail: jparham2@utk.edu 
Tom Samples, phone: 865-974-2595, e-mail: tsamples@utk.edu 



John Sorochan, phone: 865-974-7420, e-mail: sorochan@utk.edu 
John Stier, phone: 865-974-7304, e-mail: jstier1@utk.edu 
Adam Thoms, phone: 865-974-7324, e-mail: athoms@utk.edu 
 
Martin 
Wesley Totten, phone: 731-881-7936, e-mail: wtotten@utm.edu 
 
Nashville 
Alan Windham, phone: 615-835-4572, e-mail: awindha1@utk.edu 
Frank Hale, phone: 615-832-6802, e-mail: fahale@utk.edu 
  
TEXAS- Texas A&M University 
 
College Station 
Paul Baumann, phone: 979-845.4880, e-mail: PBaumann@ag.tamu.edu 
Kevin Ong, phone: 979-845-8000, e-mail: kevo@tamu.edu 
Tony Provin, phone: 979-845-4816, e-mail: t-provin@tamu.edu 
Mark Hall, phone: 979-862-4165, e-mail: mhall@ag.tamu.edu 
Frank Hons, phone: 979-845-3477, e-mail: f-hons@tamu.edu 
Young-Ki Jo, phone: 979-862-1758, e-mail: ykjo@tamu.edu 
Kevin McInnes, phone: 979-845-5986, e-mail: k-mcinnes@tamu.edu 
Jacqueline Ann Peterson, phone: 979-845-3682, e-mail: jpeterson@ag.tamu.edu 
Casey Reynolds, phone: 979-945-3041, e-mail: casey_reynolds@icloud.com 
James Thomas, phone: 979-845-5252, e-mail: jc-thomas@tamu.edu 
Ben Wherley, phone: 979-845-1591, e-mail: b-wherley@tamu.edu 
Richard White, phone: 979-845-1550, e-mail: rh-white@tamu.edu 
 
Dallas 
Ambika Chandra, phone: 972-231-5362, e-mail: a-chandra@tamu.edu 
Dennis Genovesi, phone: 972-952-9640, e-mail: d-genovesi@tamu.edu 
 

Texas Tech University 
 

Dick Auld, phone: 806-742-5704, e-mail: dick.auld@ttu.edu 
Jason Woodward, phone: 806-742-2676, e-mail: jason.woodward@ttu.edu 
Joseph Young, phone: 806-742-2838 ext. 238, e-mail:  joey.young@ttu.edu 
 
VIRGINIA- Virginia Tech University 
 
Shawn Askew, phone: 540-231-5807, e-mail: saskew@vt.edu 
Whitnee Askew, phone: 540-231-5312, e-mail: waskew@vt.edu 
Erik Ervin, phone: 540-231-5208, e-mail: ervin@vt.edu 
Mike Goatley, Jr., phone: 540-231-2951, e-mail: goatley@vt.edu 
Xunzhong Zhang, phone: 540-231-0788, e-mail: xuzhang@vt.edu 
  
 
 
 



GROUPWISE SERA025 E-MAIL LIST 
 
guertea@auburn.edu; jsm0010@auburn.edu; handavi@auburn.edu; dwh0004@auburn.edu;  
walkerh@auburn.edu; jacobjc@auburn.edu; dkopec@ag.arizona.edu; pessarak@ag.arizona.edu; 
karcher@uark.edu; mricha@uark.edu; steinkr@uark.edu; jboyd@uaex.edu ;  jrobbins@uaex.edu; 
rhcherry@ifas.ufl.edu; jlci@ufl.edu; giblin@ufl.edu; eabuss@ufl.edu; wtcr@ufl.edu; mddukes@ufl.edu; 
jkk@ufl.edu; pfharmon@ufl.edu; kkenworthy@ifas.ufl.edu; sartain@ufl.edu; letr@ufl.edu; 
bjbe@ufl.edu; rglg@ufl.edu; jbu@ufl.edu; gmhenry@uga.edu; wghudson@uga.edu; elittle@uga.edu; 
paterson@uga.edu; stegelin@uga.edu; kbraman@uga.edu; lburpee@griffin.uga.edu; rcarrow@uga.edu; 
zchen@uga.edu; wflorko@uga.edu; Melanie.harrisondunn@ars.usda.gov; qhuang@uga.edu; 
amartine@uga.edu; pmccull@uga.edu; praymer@uga.edu; cwaltz@uga.edu; tifturf@uga.edu; 
karen.harris@ars.usda.gov; david.williams@uky.edu; gcmunshaw@uky.edu; dapotter@uky.edu; 
pvincell@uky.edu; JBeasley@agcenter.lsu.edu; RStrahan@agcenter.lsu.edu; cmb907@msstate.edu; 
wphilley@pss.msstate.edu; bastewar@pss.msstate.edu; mariat@pss.msstate.edu; 
dan_bowman@ncsu.edu; rick_brandenburg@ncsu.edu; rich_cooper@ncsu.edu; 
emily_erickson@ncsu.edu; travis_gannon@ncsu.edu; garry_grabow@ncsu.edu; jpkerns@ncsu.edu; 
matthew_martin@ncsu.edu; susana_milla-lewis@ncsu.edu; grady_miller@ncsu.edu; 
charles_peacock@ncsu.edu; rongda_qu@ncsu.edu; tom_rufty@ncsu.edu; Danesha_carley@ncsu.edu; 
fred_yelverton@ncsu.edu;  greg.bell@okstate.edu; gerkend@osuokc.edu; dennis.martin@okstate.edu; 
mossjq@okstate.edu; eric.rebek@okstate.edu; tom.royer@okstate.edu; nathan.walker@okstate.edu; 
yanqi.wu@okstate.edu; haibol@clemson.edu; bmccrty@clemson.edu; juanghc@clemson.edu; 
sbmrtn@clemson.edu; darap@clemson.edu; gbreeden@utk.edu; jbrosnan@utk.edu; 
bhorvath@utk.edu; jparham2@utk.edu; tsamples@utk.edu; sorochan@utk.edu; jstier1@utk.edu; 
athoms@utk.edu; wtotten@utm.edu; awindha1@utk.edu; fhale1@utk.edu; PBaumann@ag.tamu.edu; 
mhall@ag.tamu.edu; kevo@tamu.edu; t-provin@tamu.edu; d-genovesi@tamu.edu; f-hons@tamu.edu; 
ykjo@tamu.edu; k-mcinnes@tamu.edu; jpeterson@ag.tamu.edu; casey_reynolds@icloud.com; b-
wherley@tamu.edu; rh-white@tamu.edu;  jc-thomas@tamu.edu; a-chandra@tamu.edu; d-
genovesi@tamu.edu;  dick.auld@ttu.edu; jason.woodward@ttu.edu; saskew@vt.edu; 
joey.young@ttu.edu 

 


